
Contacts - ELP 2017-2018

Name [Last, First] Email Title Department Phone

Andreasen, Maia elizabeth.andreasen@colorado.edu Director of Budget and Operations Student Affairs 303-492-3508
Aspray, Bill william.aspray@colorado.edu Professor  Information Science None Given

Dowell, Robin robin.dowell@colorado.edu Assistant Professor

Molecular, Cellular, and Developmental 

Biology 303-492-8204
Ewing, Chris chris.ewing@colorado.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor UCB – Planning, Design and Construction 303-492-7059
Furtak, Erin erin.furtak@colorado.edu Associate Professor School of Education 303-492-4242

Griffin, Amy amy.griffin@colorado.edu Associate Dean for Instructional Development Law School 303-735-0525

Henze, Gregor gregor.henze@colorado.edu

Professor and Victor Charles Schelke Endowed 

Chair

Civil, Environmental and Architectural 

Engineering 303-492-1094

Kallman, Reid reid.kallman@colorado.edu

Associate Registrar - Enrollment and Records 

Services Office of the Registrar 303-492-8201
Kocher, Ruth Ellen ruthellen.kocher@colorado.edu Associate Dean College of Arts and Sciences AHUM 303-492-7890
McQueen, Matt matt.mcqueen@colorado.edu Associate Professor Integrative Physiology 303-735-5158
Ryujin, Kristi kristi.ryujin@colorado.edu Assistant Dean for Diversity and Inclusion Leeds School of Business 303-492-2129
Sitchawat, Nok nok.sitchawat@colorado.edu Manager of Student Financial Services Bursar's Office 303-492-6483

Stewart, Bernadette bernadette.stewart@colorado.edu Director of Personnel

UCB College of Arts and Sciences - Dean's 

Office 303-492-4085

Bell, Megan mbell4@uccs.edu Director - Assessment, Policy, and Efficiency

Office of the Senior Vice Chancellor of 

Administration and Finance 719-255-5179
Bradley-Geist, Jill Jbradle3@uccs.edu Associate Professor College of Business 719-255-3708
Caudill, Jon jcaudill@uccs.edu Associate Professor and Program Director Master of Criminal Justice 719-255-3238
Mazel, Norah nmazel@uccs.edu Online Learning Librarian Kraemer Family Library 719-255-3175

Perez, Jesse jperez@uccs.edu Assistant Director, Program Director MOSAIC, LGBT+Resource Center at MOSAIC 719-255-3447
Williams, Greg gwillia5@uccs.edu Director of Networks and Infrastructure Information Technology 719-255-3292

Adams, Miah miah.adams@ucdenver.edu

Director of Enterprise Applications and 

Services Office of Information Technology 303-315-2804
Brownawell, Carolyn carolyn.brownawell@ucdenver.edu Chief Human Resources Officer, AVC Human Resources 303-315-2727
Campbell, Jay jay.campbell@ucdenver.edu Director of Facilities Facilities Management 303-724-0081
Davis, Ryan ryan.2.davis@ucdenver.edu Sr. Director of Budget Budget Office 303-724-0969

Hagerman, Shannon shannon.hagerman@ucdenver.edu

Executive Director of Continuing and 

Professional Education School of Education 720-335-4112
Haggerty, Todd todd.haggerty@ucdenver.edu Sr. Budget Director Budget 303-315-2763
Hen, Nimol nimol.hen@ucdenver.edu Director Academic Success and Advising Center 303-315-1948

Holland, Ryan ryan.holland@ucdenver.edu Director, PreAward and Contracting Services Financial Services - Grants and Contracts 303-724-0195

CU Boulder

UCCS

CU Denver I Anschutz Medical Campus; CU South
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CU BoulderHunt, Cerise cerise.hunt@ucdenver.edu Director Center for Public Health Practice 303-724-5459
Park, Jennifer jennifer.l.park@ucdenver.edu Director of Marketing and Sales CU South Denver 303-315-9426

Porter, JoAnn joann.porter@ucdenver.edu Assistant Dean for Budget and Finance

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Dean's 

Office 303-315-7022

Smith, Chris Christopher.2.smith@ucdenver.edu Assistant Dean, Administration and Finance School of Medicine 303-724-5280

Thompson, Megan megan.thompson@ucdenver.edu

Director of Experiential Programs, Associate 

Professor

Skaggs School of Pharmacy and 

Pharmaceutical Sciences 303-724-2659

Zimmer, Shanta shanta.zimmer@ucdenver.edu

Associate Dean for Diversity and Inclusion and 

Interim Sr. Associate Dean, Education Medicine 303-724-9317

Allred, Ryan ryan.allred@cu.edu Director of Institutional Research Budget and Finance 303-860-5601
McNamara, Kristine kristine.mcnamara@cu.edu Director of Accounting Services Office of University Controller 303-837-2120
Pritchard, Sarah sarah.pritchard@cu.edu Associate University Counsel Office of University Counsel 303-492-6532
Rausch, Teresa teresa.rausch@cu.edu Director, Procurement Operations Procurement Service Center None Given

Sprenger, David david.sprenger@cu.edu

Associate Vice President of Federal Relations 

and Strategic Initiatives CU System Office of Government Relations 303-831-9372

Cordova, Andrea andrea.cordova@uccs.edu Chief of Staff Office of the Chancellor 719-255-3436
Hooker, Tracy tracy.hooker@cu.edu Human Resources Manager Employee Services 303-860-5705
Jacobsen, Merna merna.jacobsen@colorado.edu Director, Employee & Organizational Human Resources, CU Boulder 303-735-1249

Kasyon, Doug doug.kasyon@ucdenver.edu

Director, Employee Performance and 

Development Human Resources, CU Denver I CU Anschutz 303-724-9686
Kilkenny, Regina regina.kilkenny@ucdenver.edu Chief of Staff Office of the Chancellor 303-724-8071
Krauss, Neil neil.krauss@ucdenver.edu Director of Initiatives and Outreach Chancellor's Office 303-724-6363
Lowe, Janet janet.lowe@cu.edu Director Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5720
Soled, Suzanne suzanne.soled@colorado.edu Director of Faculty Relations Office of Faculty Affairs 303-492-0447

Elliott, Kaitlyn kaitlyn.elliott@cu.edu Office Assistant Employee Learning and Development N/A

Hill, MaryAnn maryann.hill@ucdenver.edu

Executive Assistant to the Chief Human 

Resources Officer Human Resources, CU DenverI CU Anschutz 303-315-2717
Russell, Erin erin.russell@cu.edu Compliance and Portfolio Manager Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5724

Coordinators

System Administration

Liaisons 
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